

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL (LODGING) NO.703 OF 2004
IN
L.A.R. NO.17 OF 1984
IN
LAQ/245(3)

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay .. Appellant
Vs.
Bawa Birsingh and others. .. Respondents

ALONGWITH
APPEAL (LODGING) NO.702 OF 2004
IN
L.A.R. NO.14 OF 1984
IN
LAQ/245(2)

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay .. Appellant
Vs.
Bawa Harbhajan Singh and others. .. Respondents

Mr. S.H. Ujjainwala for the appellant.
Mr. C.M. Kothari for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.
DATED : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2009

P.C.

Amendments granted earlier are not carried out. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for further time. As prayed, stand over to 6th March, 2009.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.