

dgm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 336 OF 2010

IN

LAR/17/1984

IN

LAO/245(3)

Bombay Municipal Corporation of Gr. Bombay

.... Appellant

vs

Mrs. Anju Richar Elmes & ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Sr. Counsel with Mr. R. S. Sirsikar for the Appellant.

Mr. C.M. Kothari for respondents 1 to 4.

Mr. R. J. Mane, AGP for respondent no.5.

Ms. Leena Mirasee i/by M/s. Shah & Sanghvi for claimants in LAR.

**CORAM: P. B. MAJMUDAR, &  
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2010**

**PC.:**

Admit. Hearing expedited.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)

( P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.)