

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 336 OF 2010

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 17 OF 1984

Bombay Municipal Corpn. Of Gr. Bombay ....Petitioner

V/S

Mrs.anju Richar Elmes & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 337 OF 2010

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 14 OF 1984

Bombay Municipal Corpn. Of Gr. Bombay ....Petitioner

V/S

Bawa Harbhajan Singh ....Respondent

Mr.Sagar Patil a/w D.S.Shingade, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.C.M.Kothari, Advocate for R 1 in APP/336/2010.

Mr.R.J.Mande, AGP for the State.

Ms.Leena Mirasee a/w Namita Prabhukulwalkar i/by Shah and  
Sanghavi, Advocate for R 1 in APP/337/2010.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &  
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 17th October, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /  
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 05/12/2019

**( ASSOCIATE )**