

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO. 336 OF 2010

IN

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 17 OF 1984

Bombay Municipal Corporation
of Greater Bombay

...Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Anju Richar Elmes & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

APPEAL NO. 337 OF 2010

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1326 OF 2020

Adv. Shivprasad D. Borade for the Appellant in APP/336/2010 and APP/337/2010.

Adv. C. M. Kothari for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in APP/336/2010.

Smt. Gauri Sawant, AGP for State.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 11 December 2025

P.C.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list this matter on 5 March 2026 for final hearing.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)