

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 336 OF 2010

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 17 OF 1984

Bombay Municipal Corpn. Of Gr. Bombay ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs.anju Richar Elmes And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 337 OF 2010

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 14 OF 1984

Bombay Municipal Corpn. Of Gr. Bombay ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bawa Harbhajan Singh ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Yashodeep P. Deshmukh a/w Mr. Shivprasad D. Borade for  
the Appellant in App/336 / 2010

M.r Shivprasad D. Borade for the Appellant in APP / 337/2010

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for hte State of Maharashtra

Mr. C. M. Kothari for the Respondent No. 1 and 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 9th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Appellant / Respondent , stand over to  
22/06/2026

**( ASSOCIATE )**